
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5596
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015
PRIVATE CONSULTANCY
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether several Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) are hiring the services of private consultancy and paying on monthly basis for
their services: 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the amount being paid to these consultancy firms for providing such services?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G. Wl. SIDDESHWARA) 

(a) & (b). Hiring the services of private consultancy in the Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) is done by the Management Of
respective CP5ES as per their requirement. 

(c): The amount paid for consultancy is also decided by the Managements of CPSEs on case to case basis.
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